

Frontier School Corporation Trustees February Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, February 27, 2023 Location: Frontier Elementary School Llbrary, 811 Railboard Street, Brookston, IN 47923 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- Approval of Agenda
 2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
 2.2-Approval of agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 3.1-December 19, 2022 Regular Board Meeting 3.2-January 5, 2023 Reorganization School Board Meeting 3.3-January 5, 2023 Board of Finance Meeting 3.4-January 23, 2023 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - 4.1-January 31, 2023, 2022 Fund Report
 - 4.2-January 31, 2023 Appropriations Report
 - 4.3-January 31, 2023 Revenue Report
 - 4.4-January 31, 2023 Bank Reconciliation Report
 - 4.5-January 31, 2023 Bond Report
 - 4.6-January 31, 2023 Transfer Report
- 5. Approval of Claims 5.1-February 27, 2023 Claims
- Reports from Principals, Directors
 6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
 6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs.Jillian Layton
 6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
 6.4-Athletics-Mr. Mark Gretencord
 6.5-Guidance-Mrs. Kathy Bassett
 6.6-Transportation-Mrs. April Hall
 6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
 9.0 Consistent dent Ma Dam Sighting
 - 6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
 - 7.1-February FY 2023 Tuition Support Distribution
 - 7.2-Frontier Elementary Concrete Repairs
 - 7.3-Frontier Elementary Replacement Playground Equipment
 - 7.4-Interactive Display Systems Purchase from WHIN Grant

7.5-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Freezer Compressor Replacement
7.6-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Hot Water Boiler Replacement
7.7-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Gym and Brookston Gym Floor Reseal
7.8-Frontier Elementary School Tuck Point North Facade

- 8. Personnel
 - 8.1-Resignations

8.1.1-Ms. Jennifer Holmes-Frontier Elementary Cashier/Kitchen Assistant

- 8.2-Hires
- 8.2.1-Mrs. Pam Brown-Frontier School Corporation Cashier/Kitchen Assistant
- 8.3-2023 Administrator Health Savings Account Contributions
- 8.4-Frontier Elementary Long Term Substitute Daily Rate Increase
- 8.5-2022-2023 Extra-Curricular Appointments
 - 8.5.1-Mrs. Anna Mikels-Girls Varsity Assistant Track
 - 8.5.2-Mr. Maurice Plains-Golf Varsity Coach
 - 8.5.3-Mr. Tyler Pruitt-Girls 7th & 8th Grade Track Head Coach
 - 8.5.4-Miss Kara Trella-Girls Softball 2nd Assistant
- 8.6-Hourly Wage for Certified and Non-Certified Employees Working the Concession Stand
- 8.7-Substitute Cafeteria Hourly Wage Proposal
- 8.8-Long Term Substitute Instructional Assistant
- 8.9-Frontier Elementary School Phonic Bootcamp Instructor
- 9. Field Trips
- 10. Other Business
 - 10.1-February 2023 Donations
 - 10.2-Declare Equipment Surplus for the Purposes of Disposal
 - 10.3-Agreement Establishing the Helen Higgins Frontier School Corporation Scholarship Trust
- 11. Comments from the Public (Comments should be no longer than three (3) minutes, and please refrain from already made by earlier speakers)
- 12. Adjournment

Next Regular Scheduled Board Meeting-Monday, March 20, 2023 at Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library, One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.